

Fees:

Signed (If participant is under 16 yrs of age)

MEET-U in 5 and a Half

Saturday May 190, 2018

Presented by Friends of Drake Well, Inc., Drake Well Museum & Park and Oil Creek State Park



Pennsylvania Historical & Museum

Commission

\$40

\$50

This is a unique trail race featuring distances of 5 miles and 13 miles starting and finishing at Drake Well Museum and Park in Titusville, PA and utilizing the Gerard hiking trail in Oil Creek State Park.

\$45

\$35

Packet Pickup/Race Day Registration: 7:00-7:45 am May 20, 2017 at Drake Well Museum.

Awards: Top 3 overall male and female finishers will receive unique, artisan awards that are

After May 1

After May 1

5 mile race

13 mile race

Start Time: 13-mile race starts at 8:00am; 5-mile race starts at 8:30am

relevant to the history of the area. Each Participant will receive a technical T-shirt and a unique finisher award. Top male and female finishers in each age group (10-year increments) receive an award. Post race refreshments will be provided to all participants. Proceeds benefit MEET-U (Mobile Energy Education Training Unit). MEET-U is an educational outreach program of Friends of Drake Well, Inc. (a non-profit organization), that works to educate school children and the public on the historic and modern uses of energy to improve the future of energy consumption. Make Checks Payable to: Friends of Drake Well and mail to 205 Museum Lane, Titusville, PA 16354 Email questions to Lee Deeter at meetunit@gmail.com or Sheri Hamilton at drakewell@verizon.net Name:___ **RACE CHOICE** HALF _____ 5 MILE ____ City:_____ State:____ Zip: Phone:______ Email:____ **Age** (must be 13 by race day):_____ Sock Size (Gender Specific): S M L Shirt Size: 1/2 Marathon - (Gender Specific Hoodie) or 5 mile - (Unisex T-shirt) Gender: Male___Female _ Circle Size: M XXL (MUST REGISTER BEFORE MAY 5 TO RECEIVE SHIRT) By indicating your acceptance, you understand, agree, warrant and covenant as follows: Waiver: In consideration of the acceptance of this entry in said event, May 19, 2018, at Drake Well Museum and Park and Oil Creek State Park, we, the undersigned participant and (if participant is under 16 yrs of age) parent or guardian, intending to be legally bound, do hereby for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, waive, release and forever discharge any and all rights or claims for damages which we, or either of us, may have or which hereafter accrue to us, or either of us, against any and all persons, organizations and legal entities affiliated with such an event, and more particularly, Friends of Drake Well, Inc., Drake Well Museum and Park, PHMC, Oil Creek State Park, DCNR, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Miles of Smiles timing service, together with their representative officers, agents, representatives, employees, successors, assign and/or sponsors, for any and all damages which may be sustained or suffered by us in connection with or entry in, and/or arising out of our travel to, participation in and returning from said event. I/we hereby agree to release to the event promoter full and exclusive rights to record my performance on film, videotape, or still photography for use without compensation. I/we understand that this is an arduous athletic event and hereby certify that I/we have trained and properly conditioned to participate. In case of a weather related cancellation, I understand that my entry fee will be forfeited, but I will still be entitled to my race bag and finisher award. Signed Date

Date